Deferred income on contracts with customers  – 10 11,605 11,615  –  –  – –
Other deferred income 14,022  – (11,605) 2,417 59  –  – 59
Total current liabilities 309,143 10  – 309,153 256,449  – – 256,449
TOTAL EQUITY AND LIABILITIES 3,901,231  –  – 3,901,231 3,204,394  – – 3,204,394

|||||| About Latvenergo Group Corporate Governance Performance Indicators Annual ReportOperating Segments Annexes to the Sustainability Report

||||| Statement of Profit or Loss Statement of Other Comprehensive Income Statement of Financial Position Statement of Changes in Equity Statement of Cash Flows

110

In accordance with the IFRS 15 requirements, the disclosure of the impact of adoption on Statement of profit or loss and statement of financial position is as follows:

Disaggregation of revenue from contracts with customers has not changed existing categorising and presents the nature of the revenue as reviewed by the management.

EUR’000

Statement of Financial Position (extract)
Group Parent Company

31/12/2017 31/12/2017

Financial Position As reported
Without adop-
tion of IFRS 15

Effect of Change
(higher/(lower)) As reported

Without adop-
tion of IFRS 15

Effect of Change
(higher/(lower))

ASSETS
Current assets
Receivables from contracts with customers 105,369 105,369  – 82,799 82,799  –
Other current receivables 646,761 646,761  – 18,079 18,079  –
Total current assets 1,072,321 1,072,321  – 1,103,186 1,103,186  –
TOTAL ASSETS 4,415,725 4,415,725  – 3,649,200 3,649,200  –

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES
Equity
Retained earnings 423,613 423,866 (253) 302,017 302,017  –
Total equity 2,846,891 2,847,144 (253) 2,382,638 2,382,638  –

Non-current liabilities
Deferred income on contracts with customers 142,132 142,132  – – –  –
Other liabilities and deferred income 350,926 350,926  – 286,085 286,085  –
Total non-current liabilities 1,238,556 1,238,556  – 1,009,959 1,009,959  –

Current liabilities
Deferred income on contracts with customers 12,500 12,247 253 – –  –
Other deferred income 31,728 31,728  – 29,358 29,358  –
Total current liabilities 330,278 330,025 253 256,603 256,603  –
TOTAL EQUITY AND LIABILITIES 4,415,725 4,415,472 253 3,649,200 3,649,200  –

EUR’000

Statement of Profit or Loss (extract)
Group Parent Company

31/12/2017 31/12/2017

Profit or Loss As reported
Without adop-
tion of IFRS 15

Effect of Change
(higher/(lower)) As reported

Without adop-
tion of IFRS 15

Effect of Change
(higher/(lower))

Revenue 925,627 925,870 (243) 498,580 498,580 –
Distribution system services 301,874 302,117 (243) – – –
Profit / (loss) for the year 322,021 322,264 (243) 150,891 150,891 –

|||||| About Latvenergo Group Corporate Governance Performance Indicators Annual ReportOperating Segments Annexes to the Sustainability Report

||||| Statement of Profit or Loss Statement of Other Comprehensive Income Statement of Financial Position Statement of Changes in Equity Statement of Cash Flows

111

3. Financial Risk Management

3.1. Financial risk factors

The Group’s and the Parent Company’s activities expose it to a variety of financial risks: market risk
(including currency risk, fair value and cash flow interest rate risk), credit risk, pricing risk and liquidity
risk. The Group’s and the Parent Company’s overall risk management programme focuses on the